

UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: <u>Approval of Updates to TASB Risk Management Fund Interlocal Participation Agreement</u>

SUBMITTED BY: Stephen Trautmann & Jaime Garcia

OF: School Attorneys

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:

DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: April 20, 2022

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the UISD Board of Trustees approve the TASB Risk Management Fund Interlocal Participation Agreement

RATIONALE:

TASB has updated the Risk Management Fund Interlocal Participation Agreement (IPA) which requires Board approval. The amendments to the IPA focus on three areas: 1) clarity of purpose and meaning, 2) updates to Fund Member duties and obligations, and 3) revisions to the dispute resolution provisions. Pursuant to the Texas Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 791 of the Texas Government Code, this IPA is between the Texas Association of School Boards Risk Management Fund and local government entities of the State of Texas. The Fund is an administrative agency of local governments that cooperate in performing administrative services and governmental functions relative to risk management. UISD participates in TASB Risk Management coverage including Automobile, General Liability, Unemployment, Workers Compensation, and/or others.

BUDGETARY INFORMATION:

POLICY REFERENCE & COMPLIANCE: